©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
September, 2008 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MJF6388/D
MJF6388 (NPN),
MJF6668 (PNP)
Preferred Device
Complementary Power

thermal grease and a mounting torque of ≥ 6 in. lbs.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJF6388 TO−220 FULLPACK
TO−220 FULLPACK
CASE 221D
STYLE 2
UL RECOGNIZED
50 Units/Rail
3
1
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER DARLINGTONS
10 AMPERES
100 VOLTS, 40 WATTS
2
MJF6668 50 Units/Rail
MJF6668G 50 Units/Rail
MJF6388G TO−220 FULLPACK
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
MJF6xy8 = Specific Device Code
x =  3 or 6